503943090 08/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3989745

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF	NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/03/2016				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
	Execution Date			
REGENMEDTX, LLC			03/03/2016	
NEWLY MERGED EN	ΙΤΙΤΥ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
REGENMED (CAYMAN) LTD.			03/03/2016	
MERGED ENTITY'S N Name:		(RECEIVING PARTY) MED (CAYMAN) LTD.		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 309			
Internal Address:	UGLAND HOUSE, SOUTH CHURCH STREET			
City:	GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN			
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS			
,	KY1-1104			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 54

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12371522
Application Number:	12612606
Application Number:	12617721
Application Number:	12945436
Application Number:	13661668
Application Number:	13682614
Application Number:	13696051
Application Number:	13697206
Application Number:	13883433
Application Number:	14356064
Application Number:	14438607
Application Number:	14889820
Application Number:	14945283
Application Number:	15057029

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61028860
Application Number:	61114025
Application Number:	61114030
Application Number:	61121311
Application Number:	61201056
Application Number:	61201305
Application Number:	61260833
Application Number:	61330774
Application Number:	61334032
Application Number:	61376586
Application Number:	61388765
Application Number:	61412383
Application Number:	61413371
Application Number:	61413382
Application Number:	61419751
Application Number:	61473111
Application Number:	61474278
Application Number:	61550184
Application Number:	61556133
Application Number:	61560679
Application Number:	61689245
Application Number:	61718150
Application Number:	61855146
Application Number:	61855152
Application Number:	61876616
Application Number:	62087432
Application Number:	62208538
Application Number:	62368919
PCT Number:	US1644866
PCT Number:	US2009006085
PCT Number:	US2009034137
PCT Number:	US2009063306
PCT Number:	US2010056588
PCT Number:	US2011001887
PCT Number:	US2011035058
PCT Number:	US2011036347
PCT Number:	US2012063556
PCT Number:	US2013066698

Property Type		Number		
PCT Number:	US20)13066707		
PCT Number:	US20)14037275		
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	Δ			
Fax Number:	•			
Correspondence will be se		e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be		be se
Phone:		171-3106		
Email:	sv.do	cketing@aporter.com, Cyn.Ha	aueter@aporter.com	
Correspondent Name:	CHRISTOPHER DEVRY			
Address Line 1:	3 EMBARCADERO CENTER			
Address Line 2:	ARNOLD & PORTER, FLOOR 10			
Address Line 4:	SAN	FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9)4111	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		0100957.00060		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER DEVRY		
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher DeVry/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/02/2016		
Total Attachments: 5		•		
source=COM-RMX to RMCL#	page1.tif			
source=COM-RMX to RMCL#	page2.tif			
source=COM-RMX to RMCL#	page3.tif			
source=COM-RMX to RMCL#	page4.tif			
source=COM-RMX to RMCL#	page5.tif			



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"REGENMEDTX, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "REGENMED (CAYMAN) LTD." UNDER THE NAME OF "REGENMED (CAYMAN) LTD.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE COUNTRY OF CAYMAN ISLANDS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 12:16 O`CLOCK P.M.



5979277 8100M SR# 20161466045

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 201925369 Date: 03-03-16

PATENT REEL: 039550 FRAME: 0139

STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:16 PM 03/03/2016 FILED 12:16 PM 03/03/2016 SR 20161466045 - File Number 5663079

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

REGENMEDTX, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

into

REGENMED (CAYMAN) LTD.

(a Cayman Islands exempted company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization and type of entity of each of the constituent entities which is to merge are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization	Type of Entity
RegenMedTX, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company
RegenMed (Cayman) Ltd.	Cayman Islands	Exempted Company

Second: The agreement and plan of merger has been approved and executed by RegenMedTX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Harbor Springs Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company, RegenMed (Cayman) Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company, and Shareholder Representative Services LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, solely in its capacity as Representative (as defined in such agreement and plan of merger).

Third: The name of the surviving entity is RegenMed (Cayman) Ltd., a Cayman Islands exempted company (the "Surviving Company").

Fourth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Company and the address thereof is 10 Market Street, Suite 774, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands KY1-9006.

Fifth: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

Sixth: The Surviving Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the

address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 10 Market Street, Suite 774, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands KY1-9006.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 039550 FRAME: 0141

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Cayman Islands exempted company has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized person this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>March</u> 2016.

RegenMed (Cayman) Ltd.

. By:

Mark VanDevelde Director

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER





MC-306935

Certificate Of Merger

I, JOY A. RANKINE, Assistant Registrar of Companies in and for the Cayman Islands DO HEREBY CERTIFY, pursuant to the Companies Law, that all the requisitions of the said Law in respect of a Merger were complied with and that

RegenMedTX, LLC

(a company incorporated in The State of Delaware)

Merged into

RegenMed (Cayman) Ltd.

effective the 3rd day of March Two Thousand Sixteen



Given under my hand and Seal at George Town in the Island of Grand Cayman this 3rd day of March Two Thousand Sixteen

Assistant Registrar of Companies,

Cayman Islands



Authorisation Code : \$85578077216 www.verify.gov.ky 04 March 2016



PATENT REEL: 039550 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 08/02/2016